

## Don and Nina Pearson, Oilers Baseball Booster Club, Inc. Scholarship Application

The Oiler's Baseball Booster Club, Inc. is pleased to extend our scholarship program again this year. Two scholarships of \$500 will be awarded to graduating seniors from any Kenai Peninsula high school program. The scholarships will be awarded to the graduating seniors deemed most worthy by the Oilers Baseball Booster Club Scholarship Committee.

## **Requirements**

- Must currently be enrolled as a senior in any Kenia Peninsula high school program (public, private, or home school).
- Must be scheduled to graduate May/June 2021.
- Should have participated or be interested in athletics.

## **Selection Criteria**

This following is the criteria to be used by the Scholarship Committee in evaluating and selecting an applicant for a scholarship.

- 1. Participation in athletics
- 2. Demonstrated Community Service
- 3. Minimum GPA 3.2
- 4. Personal Essay/Statement
- 5. Show Financial Need on the Oilers Booster Club Scholarship Application
- 6. College or Trade School Major

## To apply for this scholarship

- 1. Completely fill out and sign application form. Applications can be found at your school counselor's office or at www.oilersbaseball.com.
- 2. Mail your application to Oilers Baseball Booster Club, Inc. P.O. Box 1113, Kenai, AK 99611 or bring it to the Oilers office at 601 S. Main Street in Kenai.
- 3. All applications must be postmarked or delivered to the Oilers office by 4pm, Friday April 23, 2021.